ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD July 6, 2022

MAREK KRUK,)
Complainant,)
V.)
NEW TRIER HIGH SCHOOL) PCB 20-10) (Citizens Enforcement - Noise)
Respondent.)

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On July 6, 2022, all parties participated in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer. The discussion centered on the Board's April 7, 2022, decision, Kruk v. New Trier High School District NO, 203, PCB 20-10 (April 7, 2022). Complainant stated that he will not be filing a motion to amend the complaint with additional parties that was due on May 23, 2022. Next, a discussion was entertained regarding submitting a discovery schedule, either agreed or otherwise. It was agreed that all the reports that have been submitted thus far will again be submitted pursuant to the discovery schedule. The discovery schedule was directed to be filed on or before July 18, 2022, for my review.

The parties or their legal representatives are directed to participate in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer on August 4, 2022, at 11:30 a.m. The telephonic status conference must be initiated by the complainant, including a call-in number, but each party is nonetheless responsible for its own appearance. At the status conference, the parties must be prepared to discuss the status of the above-captioned matter and their readiness for hearing.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

Bradley P. 120000

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

100 W. Randolph Street

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on July 6, 2022, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on July 6, 2022:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

> Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 814-8917

> > PCB 2020-010@

and Taylor, Ltd.

Margaret L. McNair

Robbins Schwartz Nicholas Lifton

Bradly P. Hellon

@ Consents to electronic service

SERVICE LIST

PCB 2020-010@ Kenneth M. Florey Robbins Schwartz Nicholas Lifton and Taylor, Ltd. 55 W. Monroe, Suite 800 Chicago, IL 60603

55 W. Monroe, Suite 800
Chicago, IL 60603

Chicago, IL 60603

PCB 2020-010@

Mode Works

Mark Kruk

124 Woodland Ave.

Winnetka, IL 60093

Taylor, Ltd.

55 W. Monroe, Suite 800
Chicago, IL 60603

PCB 2020-010@ Heather Walsh 130 Woodland Avenue Winnetka, IL 60093 PCB 2020-010@ Cris Downey 138 Woodland Avenue Winnetka, IL 60093